BOX ASSIGNMENTS	1008		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
9-24-98	09-29-1998	SHEET VTS ONL		
TO THE HONORABLE COM SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE		3:	INTEREST INTEREST.	24 F/1 12: 49
	ART 100841015	JOFF ITIEF		TRIALIUE
1. YAMAMOTO, Takeshi		2.	(3) 113	
3.		4.		
5. 7.		6. 8.		
	CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACH	1		
, ,	` ,			
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(
NAME: KABUSHIKI KAISHA	TOSHIBA			
ADDRESS: 72 Horikawa-cho	, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanaga	wa-ken, Japan		
	•	•	1000	1.0
	DRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	S ⊠NO	08,991,-	tw.
3. NATURE OF CONVEYAN (Submit herewith only one	<u>: document</u> for recordation—multipl	e conies of same Assir	nnment signed by differ	rent inventors is one
document)			gillion orginal by anic	TOTAL III VOI NOIS IS OFFE
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF		REST EXEC	. DATE: December 2,	1997
CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIES TRANSLATION			
SECURITY	MERGER ⊠OTHER: €	CORRECTION		
	HE DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE : IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE		OUEET(O) I IO	Nes Mus	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT N A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	O.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL 1 1* INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	∐YES ⊠NO IM#	1st INVENTOR
series code/serial	if not in item 1			if not in item 1
no	をは、10年に、1970年の大学教育の展開に、 1970年の日本の「大学教育の展開によった」 1970年の日本の大学の大学の展開によった。			
08/991,403 2443				
5. Name & Address of Party		6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT		
	auld ba Mailad:		S: $= TOTAL 1$	
•	ould be Mailed:		E ENCLOSED: (Code	591)
Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group	n		E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40.	581)
Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group Pillsbury Madison & Sutro I	n of .LP	7. AMOUNT OF FE		581)
Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group Pillsbury Madison & Sutro I 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, I	n of .LP N.W.	7. AMOUNT OF FE		581)
Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group Pillsbury Madison & Sutro I 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, I NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWE	n of .LP N.W. :R	7. AMOUNT OF FE		581)
Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group Pillsbury Madison & Sutro I 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, I NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3	n of .LP N.W. :R	7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x	\$40 = \$40.	·
Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group Pillsbury Madison & Sutro I 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, I NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3 5.5ATTY DKT:	n of .LP N.W. ER 3918	7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T	\$40 = \$40. MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	ATE CHARGE
Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group Pillsbury Madison & Sutro I 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, I NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3 5.5ATTY DKT:	n of .LP N.W. :R 3918	7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO	\$40 = \$40. MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70120	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244397
Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group Pillsbury Madison & Sutro II 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, I NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-35.5 ATTY DKT: 244397 MATTER NO.	9750-US CLIENT REF.	7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T	\$40 = \$40. MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group Pillsbury Madison & Sutro I 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, I NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3 5.5 ATTY DKT: 244397 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNA	n of .LP N.W. SR 3918 9750-US CLIENT REF.	7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70120 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244397 MATTER NO.
Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group Pillsbury Madison & Sutro I. 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, I. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-35.5ATTY DKT: 244397 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATO the best of my knowled.	9750-US CLIENT REF.	7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70120 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244397 MATTER NO.
Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group Pillsbury Madison & Sutro I 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, I NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3 5.5 ATTY DKT: 244397 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNA	n of .LP N.W. SR 3918 9750-US CLIENT REF.	7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70120 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244397 MATTER NO.
Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group Pillsbury Madison & Sutro I. 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, I. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-35.5ATTY DKT: 244397 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATO the best of my knowled.	n of .LP N.W. SR 3918 9750-US CLIENT REF.	7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70120 CLIENT NO. t and any attached co	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244397 MATTER NO.
Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group Pillsbury Madison & Sutro I. 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, I. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3. 5.5ATTY DKT: 244397 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATO the best of my knowled the original document.	of LLP N.W. ER 3918 9750-US CLIENT REF. TURE. Ige and belief, the foregoing information	7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of	MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70120 CLIENT NO. t and any attached co- pages including the ents and document	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244397 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of
Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group Pillsbury Madison & Sutro I. 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, I. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3. 5.5ATTY DKT: 244397 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATO the best of my knowled the original document. Signature Signa	of LLP N.W. ER 3918 9750-US CLIENT REF. TURE. Ige and belief, the foregoing information	7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of cover sheet, attachm	MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70120 CLIENT NO. t and any attached contains and document pages including the	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244397 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of
Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group Pillsbury Madison & Sutro I 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, I 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, I NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3 5.5 ATTY DKT: 244397 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATO the best of my knowled the original document. Signatory: Glenn J. Perry	of LLP N.W. ER 3918 9750-US CLIENT REF. TURE. Ige and belief, the foregoing information	7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct to the cover sheet, attachment (do not file dup. Cover sheet)	MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70120 CLIENT NO. t and any attached contains and documents and documents are sheet)	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244397 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of
Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group Pillsbury Madison & Sutro I. 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, I. 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, I. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-35.5 ATTY DKT: 244397 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATO To the best of my knowled the original document. Signatory Attorney: Glenn J. Perry Reg. No. 28458	of LLP N.W. ER 3918 9750-US CLIENT REF. ATURE. Ige and belief, the foregoing information	7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct to a true and correct to	MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70120 CLIENT NO. t and any attached contains and documents and documents are sheet)	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244397 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of
Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group Pillsbury Madison & Sutro I 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, I 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, I NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3 5.5 ATTY DKT: 244397 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATO the best of my knowled the original document. Signatory: Glenn J. Perry	of LLP N.W. ER 3918 9750-US CLIENT REF. TURE. Ige and belief, the foregoing information	7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct cover sheet, attachm (do not file dup. Cover Date: September FAX: (202)	MISSING OR INADEQUATION OF DEPOSIT ACCOUNT TO 70120 CLIENT NO. t and any attached compared the series and document the series	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244397 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of

				mra	6/8/98
BOX ASSIGNMENTS	12 1	6 5	, 06-19	•	OR TRADEMARKS
	山直西區	THE ATTON			
TO THE HONORABLE			4074		0
SIR: PLEASE RECOR			1008324	2 370 \ .	
1. NAME OF CONVEY		SIGNORS(S)):	2.		·s = 15.
1. YAMAMOTO, Takes 3.	111 11 11		4.		>6
5.	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	and a second of the second of	6.		08/
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PA	ARTY(IES) ATTACHE	8. ED?∏YES ⊠NO		Ö,
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIG	-				İ
NAME: KABUSHIKI KA		17112112011			
ADDRESS: 72 Horikaw	va-cho, Saiwai-ku, Ka	wasaki-shi, Japan			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) AT	TTACHED? YES	⊠no		
3. NATURE OF CONV	YEYANCE (DOCUME	NT):		mmont siement bereittet -	rant invariant la non
(Submit herewith <u>or</u> document)	nly one document for i	recordation—multiple	copies of same Assig	nment signed by differ	rent inventors is one
SASSIGNMENT (of Whole	PART INTER	REST EXEC	. DATE: December 2,	1997
				•	
		O TOANIOLATION	}		
CHANGE OF NA		S TRANSLATION R OTHER:	L		
SECURITY EXECUTION DATE(S)	MERGEI		WITH: (NOTE: IE DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	ΝΑΝΟ
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER			Willia (NOTE. III DAT	LO ON DECLAMATIO	TAILD
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR			SHEET(S) attached?	YES NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)					
	M#	1ª INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1ª INVENTOR
series code/serial	M#	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)		1ª INVENTOR if not in item 1
	40		B. PATENT NO(S)		
series code/serial no		if not in item 1			
series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of	Party to Whom Corre	If not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOLV	VED:	
series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docum	Party to Whom Corre	If not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOLV APPLNS 1 + PAT	VED:	if not in item 1
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docum Cushman Darby & CuIntellectual Property	Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: ishman Group of	If not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOLV APPLNS 1 + PAT	VED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docum Cushman Darby & Cu Intellectual Property Pillsbury Madison & S	F Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: Ishman Group of Sutro LLP	If not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOLV APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	VED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docum Cushman Darby & Cu Intellectual Property (Pillsbury Madison & S 1100 NEW YORK AVE	Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: Ishman Group of Sutro LLP ENUE, N.W.	If not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOLV APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	VED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docum Cushman Darby & Cu Intellectual Property Pillsbury Madison & S 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST	Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: ishman Group of Sutro LLP ENUE, N.W. TOWER	If not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOLV APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	VED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Cushman Darby & Cushman Darby & Cushman Darby & Cushman Property Pillsbury Madison & State of the Concerning Docume Cushman Darby & Cus	Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: ishman Group of Sutro LLP ENUE, N.W. TOWER	If not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOLV APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X	VED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Cushman Darby & Cushman Darby & Cushman Darby & Cushman Property Pillsbury Madison & State of the Concerning Docume Cushman Darby & Cus	Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: ishman Group of Sutro LLP NUE, N.W. TOWER 20005-3918	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOTAL	VED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40. MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Cushman Darby & Cushman Darby & Cushman Darby & Cushman Property & Pillsbury Madison & State of the Concerning Docume Cushman Darby & C	Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: Ishman Group of Sutro LLIP :NUE, N.W. TOWER 20005-3918	if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOUNDER ORDER NO	VED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40. MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70120	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244397
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Cushman Darby & Cu Intellectual Property Pillsbury Madison & S 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5ATTY DKT:	Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: Ishman Group of Sutro LLIP :NUE, N.W. TOWER 20005-3918	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOTAL	VED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40. MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Cushman Darby & Cushman Darby & Cushman Darby & Cushman Darby & Cushman Property & Pillsbury Madison & State of the Concerning Docume Cushman Darby & C	Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: Ishman Group of Sutro LLIP :NUE, N.W. TOWER 20005-3918	if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOUNDER ORDER NO	VED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40. MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70120	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244397
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Cushman Darby & Cu Intellectual Property & Pillsbury Madison & S 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5ATTY DKT: 244397 MATTER NO.	Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: ishman Group of Sutro LLP INUE, N.W. TOWER 20005-3918	if not in item 1 espondence 9750-US LIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOUNDER ORDER NO	VED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40. MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70120	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244397
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Cushman Darby & Cushman	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Ishman Group of Sutro LLP NUE, N.W. TOWER 20005-3918 CL	if not in item 1 espondence 9750-US IENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOUNDER ORDER NO	VED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40. MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70120 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244397 MATTER NO.
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Cushman Darby & Cu Intellectual Property Pillsbury Madison & S 1100 NEW YORK AVENINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5 ATTY DKT: 244397 MATTER NO.	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Ishman Group of Sutro LLP NUE, N.W. TOWER 20005-3918 CL	if not in item 1 espondence 9750-US IENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	VED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40. MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70120 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244397 MATTER NO.
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Cushman Darby & Cu Intellectual Property Pillsbury Madison & S 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5 ATTY DKT: 244397 MATTER NO. 241397 MATTER NO. 241397 MATTER NO.	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed shman Group of Sutro LLP N.W. TOWER 20005-3918 CL	if not in item 1 espondence 9750-US IENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required	VED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40. MISSING OR INADEQUODEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70120 CLIENT NO. t and any attached coppages including this	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244397 MATTER NO.
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Cushman Darby & Cushman	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Ishman Group of Sutro LLP NUE, N.W. TOWER 20005-3918 CL	if not in item 1 espondence 9750-US IENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm	VED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40. MISSING OR INADEQUODEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70120 CLIENT NO. t and any attached coppages including this pents and document	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244397 MATTER NO.
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Cushman Darby & Cu Intellectual Property Pillsbury Madison & S 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5 ATTY DKT: 244397 MATTER NO. 241397 MATTER NO. 241397 MATTER NO.	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Ishman Group of Sutro LLP NUE, N.W. TOWER 20005-3918 CL	if not in item 1 espondence 9750-US IENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	VED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40. MISSING OR INADEQUODEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70120 CLIENT NO. t and any attached coppages including this pents and document	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244397 MATTER NO.
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Cushman Darby & Cushman	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Ishman Group of Sutro LLP NUE, N.W. TOWER 20005-3918 CL CL CL CL CL CL CL CL CL C	if not in item 1 espondence 9750-US IENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm	VED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40. MISSING OR INADEQUODEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70120 CLIENT NO. t and any attached coppages including this pents and document	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244397 MATTER NO.
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Cushman Darby & Cushman	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Ishman Group of Sutro LLP NUE, N.W. TOWER 20005-3918 CL CL CL CL CL CL CL CL CL C	if not in item 1 espondence 9750-US IENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm	VED: S: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40. MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70120 CLIENT NO. t and any attached coppenses including this pents and document er sheet)	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244397 MATTER NO.

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (CDC-103A)

CDC-114X 11/1996

Please return signed/recorded to: Cushman Darby & Cushman intellectual Property Group of, Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

	For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application		
tty. Dkt.	244397	9750-US	
	M#	Client Ref.	

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

each of the und	In consideration of the sum of Ten Dolla lersigned, to wit:	s (\$10.00) and other good ar	nd valuable consideration paid to
	(1) Takeshi YAMAMOTO	(4)	
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(2)	(5)	
	(3)		ntinued on page 2
the receipt and assign(s) and tr	sufficiency of which are hereby acknowled ansfer(s) unto:	ged by the undersigned who	at the request of, hereby sell(s),
INSERT	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA		
NAME(S) OF	72, Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku,		
ASSIGNÉE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, J		
U.S.C. 100, in t	signated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title he invention and all applications including resulting patents, known as	and interest for the United S any and all divisions, continu	tates of America as defined in 35 ations, substitutes, and reissues
TITLE OF INVENTION	FILTER CIRCUIT		
II.V EIVIIOIV	for which the undersigned executed an a	polication for Letters Patent of	of the United States of America:
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C)	(A) V even date herewith	filed	
assigns and leg hereinafter act of successors, ass title in and to the	AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s to issue said Letters Patent to the said A lals representatives; the undersigned agreen behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to signs and legal representatives, deemed envention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Curon & Sutro, of the above address to insert his document.	e(s) that the attorney of recon testify and execute any pape ssential by ASSIGNEE to AS	d in said application shall ers for ASSIGNEE, its ISIGNEE'S full protection and
1) Ja Name: Take	INVENTOR(S) Leshi YAMAMOTO	Dec, Z, 1997	WITNESSES Saichi SUYAMA Saichi SUYAMA
Name:			
3)			
Name:		·	
4)			
Name:			
5)			
Name:			
	L INVENTORS, check box and conti	nue on page 2.	
,	and control	page <u></u> .	

CDC-114 9/96

PATENT REEL: 9474 FRAME: 0190